ŧ			09-2	28-2	006					
	1/31/92				O.S. DEPAR			RTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office		
	103313896									
29			rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
7	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Inventor's Names: Gary Franklin Stone Attorney Docket No.: IL-11588			2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):						
9.20.06				The Regents of the University of California 1111 Franklin Street Oakland, CA 94612-3550						
				=						
	3. Nature of conveyance:									
		Assignment		cecutio	n Date:	September 15,	September 15, 2006			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			N	Date September 15, 2006					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s)					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			nce 6.	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE					
	Name:	Eddie E. Scott		7.	Total fe	е	\$	40.00		
	Address:	Lawrence Livermore N	at. Laborato	ry 🗆	Enclo	Enclosed				
		Intellectual Property La	tellectual Property Law, L-703			thorized charge deposit account				
		7000 East Avenue				Deposit Account number:				
	Livermore, CA 94550				12-0695					
09/27/200 01 FC:806	$oldsymbol{\ell}$	00000186 120695 11524648 0.00 DA	DO NOT (JSE THI	S SPACE					
	9. State	ment and Signature		- 142.				***************************************		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	Nam	Linda Aston e of Person Signing	RM	<i>Ma C</i> Signat	Utur ure	Septem		9 , 2006 ate		
				Tof	al number	of pages comprising	a cover	sheet 1		

SEND IN ORIGINAL AND DUPLICATE

PATENT

REEL: 018339 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT

LLI	NL Case No.: <u>1L-11588</u>		
For	r good and valuable consideration the receipt	of wh	ich is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)
1.	Gary Franklin Stone	2.	
3.		4.	
5.	<i>II</i>	6.	
7.		8.	
9.		10.	
Coi 946 inte imp	rporation, having its statewide administrative 607-5200, and the successors, assigns and erest for the United States and its territorial provements which are disclosed in the invention	e off lega poss on en	
	TICALLY MEASURING INTERIOR CAVITIES	<u> </u>	
and	d which is found in		
	U.S. patent application executed on <u>Sep</u> listing the above named persons as inve	entor:	per 15, 2006 , entitled as above and s
	U.S. patent application serial no.		_ , filed on
	U. S. patent no, , issued		
Pat ext	tent to be obtained for said invention by the at	ove ; , reex	including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, xamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights of Industrial Property;
	SIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignentered into which would conflict with this assi		, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made ent;
fac and the inst and pur	Its and documents relating to said invention and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as Freto and will promptly execute and deliver truments or affidavits required to apply for, or d said Letters Patent and said equivalents	and s to th to A btain there prized	ill, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known e same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating SSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the land requested by the execution of this assignment to insert of said application when officially known.
the			of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of ereof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of
exe	ecuted this		Signature of Inventor(s)
Se	ptember 15, 2006	_	Hunny Fould Stone

PATENT REEL: 018339 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 09/20/2006